



Preis Liste 2026

Price list/ Listino Prezzi/ Liste des prix

Preis für Alpenvereins-Mitglied pro Person: AVS, DAV, ÖAV, SAC

Nicht-Mitglied 12€ Aufpreis (0-5 Jahre 7€);

Prezzo per soci CAI per persona/ Non-soci 12€ di più (0-5 anni 7€);

Price for members of Alpine Clubs/ Non-members 12€ more (0-5 years 7€);

Prix pour membres de Club AlpinFFCAM/ Non membres 12€ de plus (0-5ans7€).

HALBPENSION Mezza pensione Half-board Demi-pension	Erwachsene Adulto Adult Adulte	Jugend 13-17 Ragazzi Teenager Adolescents	Jugend 6-12 Ragazzi Teen Jeune	Kinder 3-5 Bambini Kids Enfants	Kinder 0-2 Bambini Kids Enfants
Doppelzimmer Camera doppia Double room Chambre double	71€	53€	46€	29€	10€
Zimmer 3,4,5,6 Camera 3,4,5,6 Room 3,4,5,6 Chambre 3,4,5,6	61€	49€	42€	27€	8€
Lager Cucette Dormitory Dortoir	54€	45€	38€	23€	0€

These **prices** include half board, consisting of a three-course dinner and a generous breakfast.

Dinner is served at 6:30 p.m., and breakfast from 7:30 a.m. to 9:00 a.m. For organizational reasons, we **do not offer à la carte dishes in the evening**. **IMPORTANT: On Thursdays, dinner is served before 6:00 p.m.**

Please inform us in advance of any known **allergies**, intolerances, or if you require a **vegetarian menu**.

The use of a **sleeping bag** liner is mandatory in both the dormitory and the rooms. Don't have one? You can rent one from us for €4.

A fee of €4 is charged for showers. Please bring your **own towel**, as none are provided in the hut.

Dogs are allowed in our hut. For them, we use our winter room, which is a second building located 10 meters from the main hut. We charge the standard cleaning fee of €13. The room price varies depending on the number of people sharing the room with the dog.

Cancellation Policy

Cancellation fees are charged per person and per night:

- Free cancellation up to 8 days before the start of the stay.
- ➤ €10 for cancellations between 7 and 4 days before the start of the stay.
- ➤ **€25** for cancellations between 3 and 1 day before the start of the stay.
- ➤ **€40** for cancellations on the day of arrival or in the case of no-show.
- > €35 for early departure.

Free cancellation is also possible if the hut is unreachable due to force majeure.

If thunderstorms are forecast for the entire day and the ascent to the hut poses a risk, the reservation can be moved to another date.